LR 17 LR 17

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 17

Introduced by Utter, 33.

WHEREAS, Grant Eddy has completed the requirements for the rank of Eagle Scout in the Boy Scouts of America; and

WHEREAS, to achieve the rank of Eagle Scout, a Boy Scout is required to earn 21 merit badges, 12 of which are in required areas, and complete a community service project approved by the troop and the scout council. Grant's community service project involved repairs and maintenance at a local park; and

WHEREAS, only five percent of the boys who join the Boy Scouts of America achieve the rank of Eagle Scout; and

WHEREAS, Grant will be recognized for his service to the Boy Scouts of America and will achieve the rank of Eagle Scout on February 8, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature congratulates Grant Eddy on achieving the rank of Eagle Scout.
 - 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Grant Eddy.